DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

RPTT:\$4352.40 Rec:\$40.00 \$4,392.40 Pgs=4 2023-996262

05/08/2023 11:20 AM

TICOR TITLE INCLINE VILLAGE - 264 VILLAGE BLVD

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Andreas Ix and Dana Ix 3229 Firestone Ct Fairfield, CA 94534

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Andreas Ix and Dana Ix 3229 Firestone Ct

Escrow No. 2301107-SLP

Fairfield, CA 94534

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1318-23-212-060 R.P.T.T. \$4,352.40 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Dustin Scott Schaad and Alison Christine Ganong, Trustees of the Schaad Ganong Family Trust dated October 17, 2022

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Andreas Ix and Dana Ix, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Schaad Ganong Family Trust dated October 17, 2022 Dustin Scott Schaad, Trustee	Schaad Ganong Family Trust dated October 17, 2022 Alison Christine Ganone Trustee
vza	~ \ \
STATE OF NEVADA CALIFORNIA	, /
COUNTY OF Douglas-Placer	} ss:
VEL	A MOSTH -
This instrument was acknowledged before me of the Dustin Scott Schaad and Alison Christine G	n, April 28 ⁻² , 2023
by Dustin Scott Schaad and Alison Christine C	Sanong, Trustees of the Schaad Ganong Family Trust
dated October 17, 2022	
Alin Pape	
Kent Cillsano	\
NOTARY PUBLIC	_ / \ \
	A Land Committee Code Providence arising No.
	at certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No.
02301107.	
I WEET VI	NCENT E. ALFANO
	COMM. # 2410308 (0
O (ECC. SS) NO	DTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA W PLACER COUNTY
CTURONITE MI	COMM. EXP. AUG. 1, 2026 🛣
	and the second section of the sectio

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Tailary of that about forth	
State of California County of Placer	
On April 28TH, 2023 bei	fore me, Vincent E. Alfano, Notary Public
	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Dustin Scott S	Schaad and Alison Christine Ganong
who proved to me on the basis of satis subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VINCENT E. ALFANO
COMM. # 2410308
NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA
PLACER COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. AUG. 1, 2026

Signature 1

(Seal)

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 31A, as shown on the map of LAKE VILLAGE UNIT No. 2-C, filed in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on March 10, 1972, in Book 97, Page 442, as Document No. 58124 and Amended April 20, 1973, in Book 473, Page 1145, as Document No. 65826, Certificate of Amendment Recorded January 31, 1978, Book 178, Page 1838, as Document No. 17211 and on the 2nd Amended Map to relocate Lots 12A and 12B of Lake Village Unit 2-C Recorded October 25, 1978. as Document No. 26689, in the Office of the County Records.

APN: 1318-23-212-060



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)		\ \	
a.	1318-23-212-060			\ \	
b.			<u> </u>	\ \ .	
C.				. \ \	
d.	· -			_ \ \	
2.	Type of Property:				
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. 🗆 - Single Fam. I	Res. FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
C.	✓ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page	
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes:		
i.	Other	/			
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$ 1,116,000.00		
э. a. b.		sure Only (value of prop		. <u> </u>	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	sure Orny (value of prop	\$ 1,116,000.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 4,352.40		
-		Tax pac.	1,552.10		
4.	If Exemption Claimed		V 0.3 %		
	and the same of th	mption, per NRS 375.090	o, Section	<u> </u>	
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:		<u> </u>	
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	Anna haine tunnatannada	%		
375.110 by docu that disa of 10%), that the information pro mentation if called upon allowance of any claimed	ovided is correct to the bit to substantiate the infor I exemption, or other det est at 1% per month. Po	enalty of perjury, pursuant to lest of their information and belie mation provided herein. Furthel ermination of additional tax due ursuant to NRS 375.030, the Bid.	of, and can be supported rmore, the parties agree , may result in a penalty	
Signat	~ / I/\		Capacity Grantee	• "	
Signat	7		Capacity		
Olgi lu			7 7		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		BUYER (GRANTEE)		
	(REQUIRED	* The	(REQUIR	ED)	
Christi	lame: Dustin Scott Scha ne Ganong, Trustees of Trust dated October 17	the Schaad Ganong	Print Name: Andreas Ix	et. al.	
	ss: PO Box 1/242		Address: 3229 Firestone Ct		
City:			City: Fairfield		
State:	T / / - 1	18	State: CA Zip: 94534		
V.		/ /			
1			ORDING (Required if not Selle		
	Name: Ticor Title of Nev		Escrow No.: 02301107-03	U-SLP	
750	ss: 264 Village Boulevar				
City, S	State, Zip: Incline Village	, INV 8945 I			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED